CHAIR AND COMMISSIONERS

Reference No.: 2.5e. - REVISED
December 12-13, 2007

Page 2 of 4
Project #
Allocation Amount EA State
Recipient PPNO Federal State State
County Location Budget Year Current Federal Federal
Dist-Co-Rte Project Description Prgm Codes Budget Additional Revised
Postmile Reason for Supplemental Funds Program Amount Allocation Total Amount
2.5e. Supplemental Funds for Previously Voted Projects Resolution FA-07-05
1
$8,170,000 In Riverside, on Route 215 from 334841
Riverside County  Eucalyptus Avenue interchange to 08-0121N
Transportation Columbia Avenue interchange, and on IIP /07-08
Commission Route 60 from main Street interchange to 2007-08
RCTC 60/91/215 junction and from 60/215 801-3008 $8,170,000 $8.170,000
Riverside junction to Day Street interchange and on 20.20.075.600 e
08S-Riv-60/91/215  Route 91 from University Avenue 20.20.025.700
various interchange to 60/91/215 junction. Widen
Interstate 215 from six lanes to eight $8,170.000 $8.170,000
lanes. Construct auxiliary lane, truck B B
bypass and climbing lane and improve
mainlines and interchanges.
Final Project Development Adjustment:
N/A
Final Right-of-Way Share Adjustment: N/A
Other contributions for construction:
GARVEE: $163,850,000*
TCRP: $ 35,274,000
AB 3090: $ 31,324,000
CMAQ: $ 15,042,000
RSTP: $ 13,327,000
Local Measure A: $ 2,591,000
$261,408,000
* GARVEE summary:
$240,000,000 voted January 22, 2004
-$ 68,330,000 R/W component
-$ 7,820,000 Landscape follow-up proj.
$163,850,000
RECOMMENDATION:

The Department recommends that this request for $8,170,000 be approved to allow the Department to

complete construction.

““Caltrans improves mobility across California”




	M e m o r a n d u m
	CTC Meeting: December 12-13, 2007 
	Reference No.: 2.5e. - REVISED
	Prepared by: Rachel Falsetti
	RECOMMENDATION:

	RECOMMENDED OPTION:



